OP \$490.00 451400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L-com, Inc.		03/28/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L-com, LLC
Street Address:	50 High Street, West Mill
Internal Address:	3rd Floor, Suite #30
City:	North Andover
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01845
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4514001	AICONICS
Registration Number:	4517534	AICONICS
Registration Number:	4628771	M MILESTEK
Registration Number:	4750530	MILESTEK
Registration Number:	1791303	MILESTEK
Registration Number:	2900962	HYPERAMP
Registration Number:	4052356	HYPERGAIN
Registration Number:	4120705	HYPERLINK
Registration Number:	2427960	HYPERLINK
Registration Number:	4117503	Н
Registration Number:	2416974	
Registration Number:	4738352	HYPERLINK TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3766804	L-COM
Registration Number:	2697029	L-COM
Registration Number:	3766767	L-COM
Registration Number:	3746280	L-COM
Registration Number:	3770323	L-COM
Registration Number:	3733851	L-COM TRADEMARK

900446094 REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0163

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3733850	L-COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com, greg.bernabeo@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FisherBroyles LLP
Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Bernabeo
SIGNATURE:	/gregory s. bernabeo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=L-Com, LLC-MA-Formation_WEIL_96507994_1 (2)#page1.tif source=L-Com, LLC-MA-Formation_WEIL_96507994_1 (2)#page2.tif source=L-Com, LLC-MA-Formation_WEIL_96507994_1 (2)#page3.tif source=L-Com, LLC-MA-Formation_WEIL_96507994_1 (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0164

Date: 3/30/2018 8:50:00 AM CT CORP

PAGE 02/05

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED	Articles o	of Entity Conversion of a	FORM MUST BE TYPED
•	Domestic !	Business Corporation to a	•
•	Dos	mestic Other Entity	
(Gen	icral Laws Chapto	er 156D, Section 9.53; 950 CMR 11	3.29)
(1) Exact name of corporation pri	or to conversion: <u>L</u>	com, Inc.	·
1 .		•	
(2) Registered offer ald C T Cos	Massian Crains, d	64 Federal March B. 4 - 14	
(5) rekurcion ratice somest: C' 1 COR	porasion System, 1	01 Federa Street, Boston Massachuse wher, street, city or town, state, wip code)	tts 02110
,	•		
(3) New mane after conversion, w	hich shall satisfy the	organic law of the surviving entity:	
L-com, LLC			
:			
(4) New type of entiry: Limited Li	ability Comosny	T.	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
,			
(5) The plan of entity conversion w manner required by G.L. Chap	as duly approved by iter 156D and the ai	the shareholders, and where required, by reicles of organization.	each separate voting group in the
(6) Attach any additional sheets coaling codity.	otaining all informat	tion required to be set forth in the public t	organic document of the surviv-
(7) The conversion of the corporation tive clate is specified in accordan	on shall be effective the with the organic	at the time and on the date approved by the law of the surviving entity; 11:58 PM ED	ne Division, unless a later effec- T. March 31, 2018
Signed by:	Ri ster	(5co 14 Losne Ignature of uniborized individual)	۲)
(Please check appropriate box)	. G	ignature of anthorized individual)	
Chairman of the heard of a	dimens		
President,	miectors,	•	
•	man officer F	Pasternock Enterprises, Inc.	S.L. Mamber of the LLC.
Court-appointed fiductory,		AMERICAN CONTRACTOR OF THE	,
on this 28th	day of March_		2010
<u></u>		·	

6174280921



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Room 1717, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

> **Limited Liability Company** Certificate of Organization (General Laws Chapter 156C, Section 12)

Fed	leral Identification No.:	·			
(1)	The exact name of the limited liability company	, ·			
	L-com, LLC				
(2)	The street address of the office in the commonw	realth at which its records will be maintained:			
	50 High Street, West Mill, 3rd Floor, \$	Suite #30, North Andover, MA 01845			
(3)	The general character of the business:	•			
	To buy, sell, manufacture, distribute, r purposes authorized for a limited liabil 156C.	etail and wholesale electronic products and any business lity company by the Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter			
(4)	Latest date of dissolution, if specified: None sp				
(5)		The name and street address, of the resident agent in the commonwealth:			
	NAME ·	ADDRESS			
	C T Corporation System	155 Federal Street - Suite 700, Suffolk County, Boston, Massachusetts 02110			
(6)	The name and business address, if different from	office location, of each manager, if any:			
	NAME	ADDRESS			
	None.				

execute documents filed with the Corpora NAME		and the property of their are no mis	magen
Terry Jarnigan	ADDRESS		
tory carrigary			
Scott Rosner			
			•
Jim Dauw			
		•	
The name and business address, if different	from office location, of each person	on sythotized to execute, acknowledge	. delive
and record any recordable instrument purp district office of the land court:	orting to affect an interest in real p	property recorded with a registry of de	eds or
NAME .	ADDRESS		
Pastemack Enterprises, Inc.			
Terry Jamigan		•	
•			
Scott Rosner		•	
Additional matters:	•		
•	•		-
	•	·	
•			
:			÷
ned by (ty at least one authorized signatory):	Scottkomer	(Scott Rosner)	
<u>. </u>	Authorized Signatory		
nsent of resident agent:			
C T Corporation System			

MA SCC Filing Number: 201898887050 Date: 3/30/2018 8:50:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

March 30, 2018 08:50 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 04/10/2018